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We sell New Anthroposophical Titles:  Anthroposophical
Books now sells all in-print Anthroposophical titles in
English from the main Anthroposophical publishers.

About the Books and Cataloguing:  All items listed
for sale have been carefully inspected and only obvious
defects have been noted. Normal wear of second-hand
items should be expected. However, since items are sent
on approval, any found to be unacceptable may be returned
within 7 days. Unless otherwise stated, publications are
octavo (normal) in size. Some abbreviations have been

adopted to conserve space, e.g., tr. = translated or translation, and sm. = small; the various publisher’s names
have also been shortened, but other abbreviations are usually obvious and consistent throughout. On multiple
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given on the earliest edition only, except in the case of German titles; any changes in later editions, such as new
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air economy service via our international forwarder, the cost of which is very reasonable.

Payment - Orders can be prepaid, or payment is due upon receipt of the books. Payment may be made by (1)
personal cheque in GBP, (2) Paypal, or (3) via World Pay in either GBP or euro - this is an arrangement of int’l
transfer between banks (the IBAN and BIC transfer numbers for these accounts are listed on the invoice you
will receive). We also accept USD cheques drawn on a personal account. Or, finally, we accept Visa and MasterCard,
or bank debit cards. Please indicate when ordering how you would like to pay.
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STEINER, Rudolf. The Philosophy of Spiritual Activity
[Philosophy of Freedom]. Fundamentals of a Modern View of
the World. Results of Introspective Observations According to
the Method of Natural Science. Translated by Rita Stebbing,
Introduction by H.S. Bergman, edited, and with notes by P.M.
Allen. Steinerbooks. 1980.  Card covers-soft bound, 302pp., front
lower corner slightly bumped, otherwise a very good copy.
[117802]                 £ 18

STEINER, Rudolf. Theosophy - An Introduction to the
Supersensible Knowledge of the World, etc. Rudolf STeiner Publ.
[n.d., ca. 1935].  Cloth, xii+144pp., very good copy.
[24686]                 £ 22

STEINER, Rudolf. Die Geschichte und die Bedingungen der
anthroposophischen Bewegung im Verhältnis  zur
Anthroposophischen Gesellschaft. Eine Anregung zur
Selbstbesinnung - Acht Vorträge, Donach vom 10. bis 17. Juni
1923. Steiner-Nachla. 1959.  Card covers-soft bound, 199pp.,
2nd edition, very good copy.
[118733]                 £ 28

STEINER, Rudolf. Vortrag - 27. Juni 1921, General-
Versammlung des Verein des Goetheanum der Freien Hoch. etc.
Dornach.  Pamphlet, stapled, 12pp., very good copy.
[25927]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Art as Seen in the Light of Mystery Wisdom.
8 Lectures held in Dornach from 28th Dec. 1914 to 4th Jan. 1915.
Tr. by Johanna Collis. Steiner Press. 1984.  Card covers-soft
bound, 184pp., illustrated with diagrams, very good copy.
[24760]                 £ 12

STEINER, Rudolf. Über das Wesen der Farben - Drei Vorträge,
Dornach am 6.,7. und 8. Mai 1921. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1959.
 Gilt decorated orange-red cloth, 106pp., 3rd revised edition, very
good copy.
[118550]                 £ 34

STEINTER, Rudolf. Christianity as Mysical Fact, and The
Mysteries of Antiquity. Anthro. Press. 1947.  Small octavo, cloth,
x+195pp., translated by Henry B. Monges, very good copy.
[24803]                 £ 16

STEINER, Rudolf. Genesis. Secrets of the Bible Story of Creation.
10 Lectures: Munich, 17-26 August 1910. [Revised translation].
Anthroposophical  Publ. 1959.  Cloth, 139pp., revised translation
by D. Lenn & O. Barfield, very good copy.
[21848]                 £ 24

STEINER, Rudolf. The Gospel of St. John and its relation to
the Other Gospels. 14 lectures, Kassel, June 24-July 7, 1909.
Translated by Samule and Loni Lockwood. Anthro. Press. 1948.
 Orange-red cloth, 240pp., very good copy.
[24870]                 £ 25

STEINER, Rudolf. Das Markus-Evangelium - Ein Zyklus von
zehn Vorträgen, Basel vom 15. gis 24. September 1912. Mit
einem Vorwort von Rudolf Steiner. Phil.-Anthr. 1949.  Gilt
decorated deep-red colour cloth, 250pp., 3rd. edition, very good
copy.
[118651]                 £ 30

STEINER, Rudolf. The Gospel of St. Matthew. 12 lectures:
Berne, 1 - 12 September 1910. Steiner Press. 1965.  Cloth in dust-
jacket, 238pp., very good copy, 4th English ed, new translation
by Dorothy Osmond and Mildred Kirkcaldy.
[24312]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Der Orient im Lichte des Okzidents - Die
Kinder des Luzifer und die Brüder Christi - Ein Zyklus von neun
Vorträgen, München vom 23. bis 31. August 1909, mit einer
Betrachtung zur Goethe-Feier am 28. August 1909. Steiner-
Nachlassv. 1960.  Orange cloth with gilt lettering, 219pp., 4th
ed., very good copy.
[116661]                 £ 42

STEINER, Rudolf. Prayers for Mothers and Children. Steiner

Press. 1968.  Cloth, 61pp. Translated by E.V. Hersey, very good
copy. This collection of special prayers is a wonderful companion
for parents and carers seeking to help children on their journey
through childhood. There are verses for every occasion: for the
mother to speak as the incarnating soul prepares to be born; for
the baby after its birth; for very young and older children; as well
as prayers for morning and evening, and graces to be spoken at
the table.
[117801]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Die Tatsche und die Bedeutung des Christus-
Ereignisses - Zwei Vorträge, 13. nov 1910 in Nürnberg, und am
21. Oktober 1912 in Berlin. ..herausgegeben von C.S. Picht.
Novalis-Verlag. 1954.  Card covers-soft bound, 44pp., very good
copy.
[116771]                 £ 16

STEINER, Rudolf. True Nature of the Second Coming - Esoteric
Studies: 2 lectures, various cities, 23 Jan/6 March 1910. Translated
by Osmond & Davy. Anthr. Publ. 1961.  Card covers-soft bound,
51pp., very good copy.
[34112]                 £ 15

[STEINER, Rudolf] BARFIELD, Owen. The Year Participated,
being Rudolf Steiner's "Calendar of the Soul" translated and
paraphrased for the English ear. Steiner Press. 1985.  Booklet,
card covers-soft bound in dust-jacket, 52pp., a good copy.
[41025]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Calendar of the Soul - Anthroposophischer
Seelenkalender. [Translated by Ernst Lehrs]. Steiner Press. 1963.
 Small octavo, oblong, cloth, unpaginated, approx. 55pp., very
good copy.
[35648]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Wahrspruchworte - Anthroposophischer
Seelenkalender, Wahrsprüche und Widmungen Credo - Der
Einzelne und Das All. Steiner-Nachlassv. 1961.  Cloth, 304pp.,
very good copy, 1st ed. thus.
[24927]                 £ 30

STEINER, Rudolf. Erziehungskunst, Methodisch-Didaktisches
- 14 lectures, 21. August bis 5. September 1919. Nach einer vom
Vortragenden nicht durchgesehenen Nachsdhrift, herausgegeben
von Marie Steiner. Phil.-Anthr. 1934.  Light-green cloth, 221pp.,
1st octavo ed.
[118545]                 £ 36

STEINER, Rudolf. Ausgleichserlebnisse nach dem Tode - Die
negativen Bilder des Lebens - Vortrag, Stuttgart, 1. Juni 1924.
…heerausgegeben von Marie Steiner. Phil.-Anthr. 1940.  Purple
card covers-soft bound, 16pp., gift lettering, covers slightly faded,
very good copy.
[118656]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Echte Kunst geht zurück auf die Geheimnisse
der Initiation - Vortrag, Dornach, 30. Januar 1915. ..herausgegeben
von Marie Steiner. Phil.-Anthr. [n.d., ca. 1935].  Card covers-
soft bound, 25pp., past owner's name penned on title-page,
otherwise a very good copy.
[116776]                 £ 15

STEINER, Rudolf. Esoterik und Weltgeschichte in der
Griechischen und Germanischen Mythologie - Vier Vorträge,
Berlin, am 7., 14., 21. und 28. Oktober 1904. Steiner-Nachlassv.
1955.  Card covers-soft bound, 45pp., 1st octavo edition, a few
minor stains on front covers, very good copy.
[118664]                 £ 22

STEINER, Rudolf. “Faith, Love, Hope [: I - The Third Revelation
to Mankind”] - 2 lectures, Nürnberg, December 2-3, 1911 Steiner
Book Centre. [n.d., ca. 1970].  Card covers-soft bound, 31pp.,
very good copy.
[118534]                 £ 12

STEINER, Rudolf. Über Gesundheit und Krankheit, Grundlagen
einer geisteswissenschaftlichen Sinneslehre - Achtzehn Vorträge
gehalten vor den Arbeitern am Goethanumbau in Dornach vom



19. Okotber 1922 - 10. Februar 1923. Steiner-Nachlassv. 1959.
Card covers-soft bound, 343pp.,  very good copy.
[118734]                 £ 26

STEINER, Rudolf. The History of Spiritism and the History of
Hypnotism and Somnambulism - 2 lectures, Berlin, May 30 and
June 6, 1904. ..edited by Marie Steiner. Translated by F.E. Dawson.
Anthro. Press. 1943.  Card covers-soft bound, 48pp., very good
copy.
[118532]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Inneres Wesendes Menschen und Leben
zwischen Tod und neuer Geburt - 6 Vorträge, Wien, Ostern 1914.
Herausgegeben von Marie Steiner. Phil.-Anthro. 1935.  Small
octavo, dark purple cloth, 244pp., 2nd ed., very good copy.
[116767]                 £ 26

STEINER, Rudolf. Der irdische und der kosmische Mensch -
Neun Vorträge, Berlin, 23. Oktober 1911 und 20. Juni 1912.
..Vorwort herausgegeben von Marie Steiner. Phil.-Anthro. 1932
 Blue cloth, xvi+212pp., 2nd edition, very good copy.
[118653]                 £ 46

STEINER, Rudolf. Isis und Madonna Alteuropäisches Hellsehen
die Europäischen Mysterien und ihre Eingeweihten - 3 Vorträge,
Berlin am 29. April, 1. Mai und 6. Mai 1909. Rudolf Steiner-
Nachlassv. 1955.  Card covers-soft bound, 52pp., very good copy.
[116651]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Eine Jahrhundertbetrachtung 1823 bis 1923
- Das Entscheidende der Gegenwart - Vier Vorträge, Dornach,
vom 6 bis 15. Juli 1923. …herausgegeben von Marie Steiner.
Phil.-Anthr. 1943.  Card covers-soft bound, 54pp., very good
copy.
[118658]                 £ 25

STEINER, Rudolf. Karma als Schicksalsgestaltung des
menschlichen Lebens - Neun Vorträge in Breslau vom 7. bis 15.
Juni 1925, mit einem Geleitwort von Marie Steiner. [Second
Edition]. Novalis-Verlag. 1955.  Maroon cloth, 173pp., 2nd
improved ed., very good copy.
[118548]                 £ 30

STEINER, Rudolf. THE KARMA OF UNTRUTHFULNESS:
Volumes 1 & 2 [Secret Societies, the Media, and Preparations
for the Great War] - 25 lectures given in Dornach and Basel,
December 1916 and January 1917.  Rudolf Steiner Press. 1988,
1992.  Two volumes, card covers-soft bound, 305pp.; xv+240pp.
- translated by Johanna Collis, with a new Preface to volume 2
by Rudi Lissau.
 Although these lectures were given during 1916 and 1917, they
have much to teach us about the political spin, media distortions,
propaganda and downright lies we encounter on a daily basis in
public life. Rudolf Steiner's calm and methodological approach
penetrates the smokescreen of accusations and counterclaims, of
illusion and untruth, surrounding the Great War. Hiding behind
this fog, and under the guise of outer events, he reveals the true
spiritual struggle that is taking place. His words give a deeper
understanding of the politics and world conflicts that confront us
today through the filter of the media. In the midst of the turmoil
of the First World War, Steiner speaks out courageously against
the hatred and untruthfulness in the propaganda of the time. From
his detailed research into the spiritual impulses of human evolution,
he describes the dominant role secret brotherhoods played in the
events culminating in the cataclysmic war, and warns that the
retarding forces of nationalism must be overcome if Europe is to
find its new destiny. He also emphasizes the urgent need for new
social structures if further catastrophes are to be avoided. At a
time when political events throughout the world are moving with
breathless rapidity, the reader will find much in these lectures
that will illuminate what lies behind the symptoms of our turbulent
times.
[117800]                 £ 28

STEINER, Rudolf. Esoterische Betrachtungen, Karmischer
Zusammenhänge - Erster Band - 13 Vorträge gehalten in Bern
und Dornach zwischen dem 25. Januar und 23. März 1924. Steiner-
Nachlassv. 1958.  Gilt decorated purple cloth, 256pp., 2nd ed.,

very good copy.
[116656]                 £ 38

STEINER, Rudolf. Karmic Relationships - Volume V. 7 lectures:
Prague and Paris, between 29th March and 25th May, 1924.
Translated by D. Osmond. Steiner Press. 1966.  Cloth in dust-
jacket, 111pp., 1st English ed., very good copy.
[39031]                 £ 18

STEINER, Rudolf. Karmische Wirkungen - Zwei Vorträge,
Zürich am 24. Okotber 1916 und in München am 11. Dezember
1910. Novalis-Verlag. 1955.  Card covers-soft bound, 53pp., very
good copy.
[118670]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Die materialistische Weltanschaunng des
neunzehnten Jahrhunderts - Symptomatische Entwicklungen,
Tatsachen und Persönlichkeiten - Sechs Vorträage, Dornach in
der Zeit vom 22. April bis 1. Mai 1921. Zbinden. 1955.  Card
covers-soft bound, 119pp., very good copy.
[118732]                 £ 24

STEINER, Rudolf. Menschenwesen, Menschenschicksal und
Welt-Entwickelung - Ein Vortragszyklus in  Kristiania (Oslo)
vom 16. bis 21. Mail 1923. Novalis-Verlag. 1954.  Gilt decorated
dark-blue cloth in dust-jacket, 149pp., 1st octavo edition, very
good copy.
[118549]                 £ 40

STEINER, Rudolf. The Mission of the Individual Folk Souls in
relation to Teutonic Mythology - 11 lectures, Christiania (Oslo)
from 7th to 17th June, 1910. Transted by A.H. Parker. [Second
English Edition]. Steiner Press. 1970.  Cloth in dust-jacket, 189pp.,
very good copy, 2nd English ed.
[33140]                 £ 28

STEINER, Rudolf. [Extracts of lectures given by Rudolf Steiner
in the Netherlands, March 1908]: Mystiek en Esterick, Occultisme
en Esoteriek, Esoterisch Christendom, Astraalwereld en Devachen,
Het Esoterische Leven, [and six others, all in Dutch]. Verslag
van de Voordrachten.  Card covers-soft bound, 63pp., covers
worn, spine reinforced with cello-tape, good copy internatlly.
[118546]                 £ 24

STEINER, Rudolf. Okkultes Lesen und Okkultes Hören - 4
Vorträge, Dornach, 3. bis 6. Okt, 1914. Phil.-Anthr. 1936.  Small
octovo, light purple cloth, xi+147pp., covers slightly faded, very
good copy.
[25469]                 £ 28

STEINER, Rudolf. Die Welt der Sinne und die Welt des Geistes
- 6 Vorträge, Hannover 27. Dez 1911 - 1. Januar 1912. Steiner
Nachlassv. 1958.  Light blue cloth with gilt decorated cover
design, 123pp., 3rd ed., very good copy.
[116658]                 £ 34

STEINER, Rudolf. Die okkulte Bewegung im 19. Jahrhundert
und ihre Beziehung zur Weltkultur - Zehn Vorträge, Dornach
vom 10. bis 25 Oktober 1915. Phil.-Anthr. 1939.  Card covers-
soft bound, 149pp., minor waterstain top of front cover, very
good copy.
[116684]                 £ 25

STEINER, Rudolf. Okkult Geschichte - Persönlichkeiten und
Ereignisse der Weltgeschichte im Lichte der Geisteswissenschaft
- 7 Vorträge, Stuttgart, 27. Dez 1910 bis 1. Jan 1911. Philosophisch-
Anthr. [n.d., ca. 1950].  Grey cloth with red lettering, xiii+125pp.,
very good copy.
[116657]                 £ 38

STEINER, Rudolf. Pensée Humaine, Pensée Cosmique - Cycle
de quatre Conférences faites du 18 au 24 Janvier 1914. Introduction
de S. Rihouët-Coroze. Appendice de H. Poppelbaum. Triades /
La Science Spirituelle. 1951.  Card covers-soft bound, 118pp.,
with a 11pp. Introduciton by Rihouët-Coroze and Appendix by
Poppelbaum, translated by H. Waddington, some wear to covers,
internally very good.
[116757]                 £ 25



STEINER, Rudolf. Selbsterkenntnis - Ein Vortrag anknüpfend
an das Rosenkreuzer-Mysterium "Die Pforte der Einweihung",
basel am 17. September 1910. ..herausgegeben von E. Froböse
und W. Teichert. Steiner-Nachlassv. 1950.  Card covers-soft
bound, 44pp., very good copy.
[116773]                 £ 18

STEINER, Rudolf. Spiritual-Scientific Basis of Goethe's Work
- Address given on July 10, 1960 in London. St. George Publ.
1982.  Booklet, card covers-soft bound, 19pp., very good copy.
[116687]                 £ 16

STEINER, Rudolf. Die Theosophie des Rosenkreuzers - Ein
Zyklus von Vierzehn Vorträgen gehalten in München, vom 22.
Mail bis 6. Juni 1907. Steiner-Nachlass. 1951.  Salmon coloured
card covers-soft bound, 157pp., a good copy.
[41538]                 £ 24

STEINER, Rudolf. Two Lecture Series 1923: a) Zehn Vorträge
gehalten vor den arbeitern am Goietheanum.. 17. Feb bis 18.
April  &  b) Sieben Vorträge, 30. Mai bis 25. Juni 1923. Nach
einer vom Vortragenden nicht, etc., herausgegeben von Marie
Steiner und Johannes Waeger. Phil.-Anthro. 1943 & 1947.  Two
volumes, card covers-soft bound, 174pp.; 113pp., very good
copies.
[116685]                 £ 40

STEINER, Rudolf. Weihnachten in schicksalsschwerster Zeit
- Vortrag vom 21. Dezember 1916 in Basel. ..herausgegeben von
Marie Steiner. Phil.-Anthr. 1948.  Quarto, buff card covers-soft
bound with gilt lettering, 16pp., very good copy.
[116774]                 £ 22

STEINER, Rudolf. Wie begreift man Krankheit und Tod? Das
Rätsel des Todes. [Medizinishce Schriftenreihe, no. 2] - Zwei
Vorträge, Berling am 13. Dez 1906 in München am 29. November
1915. Zbinden. 1952.  Card covers-soft bound, 56pp., w/ cover
corner motif, with occasional brown pencil marks, a good copy.
[116668]                 £ 16

STEINER, Rudolf. Wie Karma Wirkt. [Zuerst erschiene in der
Zeitschrift "Lucifer", 1 Jahrgang, no. 7, Dez 1903, I. buchförmige
Auflage 1910]. Novalis-Veralg. 1954.  Card covers-soft bound,
37pp., very good copy.
[118552]                 £ 18

STEINER, Rudolf. Wie Kommt Man zur Erkenntnis Wiederholter
Erdenleben? Übungen und Beispiele - Zwei Vorträge, Stuttgart
am 20. und 21. Februar 1912. …herausgegeben von C.S. Picht.
Novalis-Verlag. 1953.  Card covers-soft bound, 53pp., very good
copy.
[118671]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Die zwei Weihnachtsverkündigungen -
Votrag in Stuttgart am 1. Januar 1921. Rudolf Steiner-Nachlas.
1952.  Card covers-soft bound, 23pp., very good copy.
[116777]                 £ 15

PICARD, Hymen W.J. 101 Biographies - a Study Air for the
Karmic Relationships Lecture Series of Rudolf Steiner. Covers
by Joy and Antony Pritchard. Anthr. Society in the Western Cape.
1993.  Tall quarto, card covers-spiril bound, photo-reproduced
typescript, 149pp., very good copy.
[116716]                 £ 25

STEINER, Rudolf. Die Michael-Imagination - Geistige
Meilenzeiger im Jahreslauf - 1 lecture, Stuttgart, 15. Oktober
1923. Phil.-Anthr. 1934.  Card covers-soft bound, sewn sections,
larger format, 18pp., very good copy.
[25316]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Ostern das Fest der Mahnung: 2 lectures,
Dornach, 2. April und 3. April 1920. Phil.-Anthr. 1935.  Crd
covers-soft bound, 26pp., very good copy.
[24921]                 £ 16

STEINER, Rudolf. Schiller und unser Zeitalter - Aufzeichnungen
nach Vorträgen, Januar bis März 1905 an der Berliner "Freien

Hochschule". Neu herausgegeben von Marie Steiner. Phil.-Anthr.
1932.  Card covers-soft bound, 73pp., 1st printed book form, very
good copy.
[118657]                 £ 18

STEINER, Rudolf. Die Kernpunkte der Sozialen Frage - In den
Lebensnotwendigkeiten der Gegenwart und Zukunft. Stuttgart:
Der Kommende Tag. 1920.  Decorated brown boards, 122pp.,
some pen marks in a few places, a good copy.  Second Edition.
[118652]                 £ 40

STEINER, Rudolf. Die Weltgeschichte in anthroposophischer
Beleuchtung und als Grundlage dere Erkenntnis der
Menschengeistes (9 Vorträge, Dornach, 24 Dez 1923 - 1 Januar
1924). Steiner-Nachl. 1963.  Purple card covers-soft bound,
159pp., very good copy.
[40853]                 £ 22

STEINER, Rudolf. Spiritual Science and the Art of Healing -
3 lectures, Arnhem, Holland, 17, 21, 24 July 1924. Anthr. Publ.
1950..  Card covers-soft bound, 83pp., minor stain on front cover,
otherwise a very good copy.
[118541]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Geisteswissenschaft und Medizin - Zwanzig
Vorträge, 21. März bis 9. April 1920, Dornach. [3. Auflage].
Steiner-Nachlassv. 1961.  Gilt decorated deep-blue cloth, 388pp.,
very good copy, 3rd ed.
[28120]                 £ 40

STEINER, Rudolf. Was kann die Heilkunst durch eine
geisteswissenschaftliche Betrachtung gewinnen? - Drei öffentliche
Vorträge, Arnhem (Holland) am 17., 21. und 24. Juli 1924. [2.
Auflage]. Steiner-Nachlass. 1958.  Card covers-soft bound, 62pp.,
2nd edition, very good copy.
[118654]                 £ 18

STEINER, Rudolf. Guidance in Esoteric Training. Translation
revised by C. Davy and O. Barfield. Steiner Press. 1972.  Cloth,
109pp., 1st English collected ed., a very good copy.
[33831]                 £ 25

STEINER, Rudolf. Memory and Habit - The Sense for Truth,
The Phenomenon of Metamorphosis in Life - 3 lectures, Dornach,
26-28th August 1916. Anthr. Publ. 1948  Card covers-soft bound,
56pp., very good copy.
[33979]                 £ 16

STEINER, Rudolf. Metamorphosen des Seelenlebens. Tenger
Verlag, Wien. [Phil.-Anthr., Verlag am Goetheanum]. 1928.
Deep red cloth, gilt lettering, 220pp., 1st octavo edition, very
good copy.
[118547]                 £ 36

STEINER, Rudolf. Anthroposophical Ethics - With an Account
of Francis of Assisi - 3 lectures, Norrköping, Sweden, May 28-
30, 1912. Anthro. Publ. 1955.  Small octavo, limp cloth, sewn
sections, 90pp., 2nd English ed. thus.
[42902]                 £ 16

STEINER, Rudolf. Was hat die Geologie über die Weltentstehung
zu Sagen? Das Gesichte der Erde - Zwei Vorträge, 9. Feb 19122
im Architektenhaus Berlin, und am 2. Juni 1922 in Dornach.
Sonderdruck aus "Mittellungen", Januar und März 1949. [n.d.,
ca. 1960].  Card covers-soft bound, 39pp., very good copy.
[116772]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Goethes Weltanschauung. [3. Auflage, etc.].
Steiner-Nachlassv. 1963.  Blue cloth in dust-jacket, 223pp., very
good copy.
[22348]                 £ 28

STEINER, Rudolf. Das Volk Schillers und Fichtes. Öffentlicher
Vortrag Berlin, 5. November 1914. Phil.-Anthrop. 1930.  Card
covers-soft bound, with dark-green corner motif on front covers,
45pp., very good copy.
[118655]                 £ 20



STEINER, Rudolf. Vom Menschenrätsel - Ausgesprochenes
und Unausgesprochenes im Denken, Schauen, Sinnen einer Reihe
deutscher und österreichischer Persönlichkeiten. Steiner-Nachlassv.
1957.  Card covers-soft bound, 207pp., 4th ed., very good copy.
[116766]                 £ 16

COLLISON, Harry. A Commentary on Rudolf Steiner's Four
Mystery Plays. Steiner Publ. 1949.  Card covers-soft bound,
136pp., 1st ed., very good copy
[33239]                 £ 20

STEINER, Rudolf. Das Tonerlebnis im Menschen - Eine
Grundlage für die Pflege des musikalischen Unterrichts - Zwei
Vorträge am 7. Und 8. März 1923, für die Lehrenden der Freien
Waldorfschule und Eurythmieschule in Stuttgart. [2. Auflage].
Steiner-Nachlassv. 1954.  Card covers-soft bound, 43pp., 2nd
ed., very good copy.
[40793]                 £ 18

STEINER, Rudolf. Das innere Verhältnis der Sprache zu den
Gedanken. Das Nieblungenlied und Wilhelm Jordan - Vortrag,
Dornach, am 28. März 1915. ..herausgegeben von Marie Steiner.
Phil.-Anthr. 1935.  Purple card covers-soft bound with gilt
lettering, 39pp., very good copy.
[116775]                 £ 20

RÜCKBLICK - Rückblick. Als Manuskript für die Mitglieder
der Allgemeinen Anthroposophischen Gesellschaft gedruckt.
Card covers-soft bound, 115pp.,  very good copy.
[116683]                 £ 28

ZEYLMANS, F.W. van Emmichoven. The Foundation Stone.
Steiner Press. 1983.  Sm. octavo. cloth, 118pp., translated by J.
Davy, very good copy.
[118535]                 £ 12

INHALTSANGABEN - Inhaltsangaben - Zusammenstellung
aller Inhaltsangaben aus 291 Bänden der Rudolf Steiner
Gesamtausgabe. [Übersichtsbände zur Rudolf Steiner
Gesantausgabe, Dritter Band]. Rudolf Steiner Verlag. 1982.
Cloth, 557pp., very good copy.
[116671]                 £ 60

S A C H W O R T -  U N D  N A M E N R E G I S T E R  D E R
INHALTSANGABEN, Zweiter Band. Sachwort- und
Namenregister der Inhaltsangaben. Alphabetisches Verzeichnis
von mehr als 35 000 Begriffen, etc., erstellt von Emil Mötteli.
[Übersichtsbände zur Rudolf Steiner Gesamtausgabe, Zweiter
Band]. Rudolf Steiner Verlag. 1980.  Thick octavo, cloth,
xxxi+814pp., very good copy.
[116670]                 £ 60

STEINER, Rudolf. Das Vortragswerk Rudolf Steiners -
Verzeichnis der von Dr. Rudolf Steiner gehaltenen Vorträge,
Ansprachen, Kurse und Zyklen, bearbeitet von Hans Schmidt.
Mit einem Geleitwort von Dr. Hermann Poppelbaum, etc. Phil.-
Anthr. 1950.  Blue cloth, viii+429pp., 1st ed. thus, very good
copy.
[116662]                 £ 48

MÜLLER, Ludwig. Rudolf Steiner und Brunn am Gebirge bei
Wien - Unbekanntes aus seinen Jugendjahren. Verlag Steyrermühl.
1960.  Card covers-soft bound, 52pp., illustrated, minor stains
on front covers, a very good copy.
[118663]                 £ 26

KRAUSE-ZIMMER, Hella. Artemis Ephesia. [Anregungen zur
anthroposophischen Arbeit, 5]. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1964.
Card covers-soft bound, 38pp., with one 3 b&w photo fold-out,
a good copy.
[41297]                 £ 20

NEWBATT, David. Parzival - The Quest for the Holy Grail.
Illustrated by David Newbatt. Wynstones Press. 2004.  Cloth in
dust-jacket, xii+112pp.+vii (the colour plates are unpaginated),
like-new copy.
[118531]                 £ 60

DAVY, Gudrun & B. VOORS. Lifeways - Working with Family
Questions. Hawthorn Press. 1983.  Card covers-soft bound,
316pp., very good copy, Lifeways is about children, about family
life and about being a parent. But above all it is about freedom,
and how the tension between family life and personal fulfilment
can be resolved. Rapid change and the pressures for survival
have affected many families. Whilst the integration of motherhood
or fatherhood and identity, family and work is our own search;
we do not have to go it alone. For others are seeking new 'life-
ways'.  Lifeways originated amongst groups of women; and some
men; who were seeking a renewing spirit for family life. They
strove to create new visions of the tasks of parents, a new 'eye'
for the meaning of 'home' as a place which supports families in
their 'life-ways'. Lifeways is a resource book for home making.
'These essays affirm that creating a family, even if you are a
father on your own, or a working mother, can be a joyful, positive
and spiritual work. The first essay, the 'Meaning of Being a
Mother Today', is one of the wisest and most balanced discussions
of women's roles I have read.' Fiona Handley,   Church of England
Newspaper
[117803]                 £ 16

HALLER, Ingeborg. How Children Play. Floris Books. 1991.
Small octavo, card covers-soft bound, 92pp., illustrated, very
good copy.
[108697]                 £ 15

HEYDEBRAND, C. von. The Child at Play. Rudolf Steiner
Educational Society / Anthroposophical Publishering. 1928.
Card covers, 8pp., loose in original covers, protected in plastic
wallet, very good copy. !st English ed.
[118540]                 £ 25

HEYDEBRAND, C. von. Neue Freie Schmuck Kunst - Für eine
Austtellung an der Basler Mustermesse 194. Privatdruck, reissue
of 1955.  Small format, card covers-soft bound, 24pp., very good
copy.
[116720]                 £ 16

HEYDEBRAND, C. von. "On the Real Nature of Will in the
Child, disbound" - article in "Anthroposophy", vol. 7, no. 4,
Christmas 1932.  Disbound, pp.405-426, translated from an
article in "Zur Pädagogik Rodulf Stieners" [Erziehungshunst],
Stuttgart, vol. 4, no. 4.
[116760]                 £ 15

POTURZYN, M.J.K. Aufbruch der Kinder 1924. Verlag Freies
Geistesl. 1968.  Small octavo, card covers-soft bound, 61pp., very
good copy.
[118729]                 £ 20

BECKH, Hermann. Two Titles:  a) Von Buddha zu Christus;
b) Zarathustra.  [Christus Aller Erde].  Verlag der
Christengemeinschaft. 1925, 1927.  Two volumes, small octavo,
boards, cloth, gilt lettering, 110pp., 111pp., very good copies.
[118542]                 £ 32

BOCK, EMIL. Childhood of Jesus, The: The Unknown Years.
Floris Books. 1997.  Cloth in dust-jacket, 319pp., very good copy,
translated by Maria St. Goar, 1st English ed.
   An account of the two Jesus children whose destinies would
come together at the temple in Jerusalem, and of the remainder
of Jesus' childhood up until his baptism.
[117796]                 £ 38

BOCK, EMIL. Kings and Prophets: Saul, David, Solomon,
Elijah, Jonah, Isaiah and Jeremiah. Floris Books. 1989.  Cloth in
dust-jacket, 379pp., very good copy, 1st English ed.,
 Argues for the importance of the Old Testament prophets for the
modern world.
[117795]                 £ 38

BOCK, EMIL. Moses, from the Mysteries of Egypt to the Judges
of Isreal. Floris Books. 1986.  Cloth in dust-jacket, 224pp., a very
good copy, 1st English ed., translated by Maria St. Goar.
   An unusual perspective on the cultural and political milieu in
existence at the time of the emergence of Christianity.
[117797]                 £ 40



BOCK, Emil. The Three Years - The Life of Christ between
Baptism and Ascension. Floris Books. 1995.  Cloth in dust-jacket,
285pp., very good copy, translated by Alfred Heidenreich, re-
issue with an Index.
[117799]                 £ 36

BOCK, EMIL. Saint Paul: Life, Epistles and Teaching. Floris
Books. 1993.  Cloth in dust-jacket, 384pp., very good copy,
translated by Maria St. Goar, 1st English ed.
Offers a spiritual dimension to Paul’s background and provides
a deeper understanding of this great Christian figure and his
teaching.
[117798]                 £ 38

CAPEL, E.F. & A. Dowuona-Hammond. Christ in the Old and
New Testaments - towards a new theology. Temple Lodge Press.
1989.  Card covers-soft bound, 173pp., very good copy.
[28685]                 £ 16

CAPEL, Evelyn Francis. Pictures from the Apocalypse. Temple
Lodge Press. 1989.  Card covers-soft bound, xiii+106pp., very
good copy, presentation copy from the author, inscribed in pen
on the first blank-leaf.
[117804]                 £ 16

HEIDENREICH, ALFRED. The Book of Revelation. Floris
Books, 1977.  Card covers-soft bound, 192pp., very good copy.
[21972]                 £ 15

(HEIDENREICH) MEMORIAL NUMBER - Alfred
Heidenreich - Memorial Number. From "The Christian
Community" [Journal], July-August 1969, no. 4.  Card covers-
soft bound, frontispiece portrait + pp.73-104, illustrated, loose
in covers, staples having rusted away, very good copy, various
contributors: R. Frieling, C. Harwood, W. Davie, O. Mathews,
K. Walsh, E. Hersey, M. Tapp, and others.
[108625]                 £ 16

LAGERLÖF, Selma. Two Titles: a) Legende von der Christrose
[Mit Zeichnungen von Petra Clemen];  b) Die schönsten
Geschichten Lagerlöf - Neue Folge. Nymphenburger
Verlagshandlung. 1952, 1963.  Two volumes, boards, 39pp.;
cloth in frayed dust-jacket, 267pp., very good copies.
[116780]                 £ 35

MEYER, Rudolf. Den Toten zur Feier. Urachhaus. 1973.  Small
octavo, boards, 89pp., very good copy.
[118659]                 £ 20

RITTELMEYER, Friedrich. Ich Bin - Reden und Aufsätze
über die sieben "Ich bin" - Worte des Johannesvangeliums.
Urachhaus. 1951.  Card covers-soft bound, 126pp., very good
copy.
[116770]                 £ 22

SCHROEDER, HANS-WERNER. The Cosmic Christ, The.
Floris Books. 1997.  Cloth in dust-jacket, 237pp., very good copy,
translated by Jon Madsen. Illuminates the question of the cosmic
reality of Christ and his nature in relation to the earth and
creation.
[96017]                 £ 26

SEASE, Virginia & Manfred SCHMIDT-BRABANT. PATHS
OF THE CHRISTIAN MYSTERIES. From Compostela to the
New World.  Temple Lodge Publishing. 2003.  paperback, 256pp.,
with remnant of paper label top of front cover, a very good copy.
Manfred Schmidt-Brabant.  Those who of three thousand years
"Have no account to give are caught in darkness unawares, from
day to day shall live" - Goethe Over the past decades there has
been an upsurge of interest in 'the Camino', the pilgrim's route
to Santiago de Compostela in northern Spain. But where does
this fascination in the spiritual exploration of the Middle Ages
come from, and what is its significance? Virginia Sease and
Manfred Schmidt-Brabant attest that we live in a time of spiritual
quest, discovery and change. Humanity is becoming increasingly
sensitive, and primal memories are beginning to emerge in
people's consciousness. Within this dynamic context of inner
transformation, the Camino's historic importance is being re-

echoed in many human souls. Rudolf Steiner stated that people
have a need to live not only with external history but also with
the esoteric, hidden narrative which lies behind it: the history of
'the Mysteries'. Now at the beginning of the twenty-first century,
the authors suggest that it is increasingly necessary for us to live
consciously with this veiled history of humanity's continual search
for communion with the divine world. Based on lifelong researches
and contemplations, the authors present a survey of extraordinary
breadth and depth. Focusing on the spiritual history of mankind,
they begin with the cosmic origin of the Grail Mysteries and
culminate with the Supersensible Michael Cultus and the Being
of Anthroposophia. In the intervening chapters they study the
School of Athens, early Christian art and its Gnostic impulses,
the Grail Initiation in northern Spain, the role of the Cathars
and Troubadours in the Manichaean stream, the Camino to
Santiago de Compostela and the esoteric aspect of music for the
pilgrims, the Music of the Spheres and the Elders of the Apocalypse,
the Templars as emissaries of the Holy Grail, the initiations of
Christian Rosenkreutz and his relation to anthroposophical art,
the early Rosicrucian impulses in America and Europe, and much
more. VIRGINIA SEASE was born in the United States. Her study
of German literature led to a PhD from the University of Southern
California in 1969. She has been a member of the Executive
Council of the General Anthroposophical Society since 1984,
and served from 1991 to 2001 as leader of the Section for the
Arts of Eurythmy, Speech, Drama and Music of the School of
Spiritual Science at the Goetheanum in Dornach (Switzerland).
Her current responsibilities include liaising between the Executive
Council and English-speaking anthroposophists around the world,
and directing the English Anthroposophical Studies Programme
at the Goetheanum. MANFRED SCHMIDT-BRABANT was born
in Berlin, Germany. He became a member of the Executive
Council of the General Anthroposophical Society at the
Goetheanum in 1975 and served as Chair of the Council from
1984 until his death in 2001.
[117793]                 £ 13

INTEGRATION AND INDEPENDENCE - Integration and
Independence - The School Leaver with Special Needs.
Proceedings of the second Thomas Weihs Memorial Seminar
1986. Edited by Steve Baron. Assoc. of Camphill Commun. 1986.
Card covers-soft bound, 87pp., very good copy, contributors
include C. Hills, D. Haldane, M. Luxford, B. Sheldon, M. Lindsay,
I. Calderwood, & J. Reed.
[116721]                 £ 24

KÖNIG, Karl. Heilpädagogische Diagnostik und Therapie.
Sonderdruck fr "Medizin Heüte", 6. Jahrgang 1957, Heft 4, Seiten
182-184 -&- Heft 6, Seiten 278-282 -&-  7. Jahrgang 1958, Heft
2, Seiten 58-62.  Complete but pages are separating, a little
rubbed on edges, 15pp., still a good reading copy.
[118669]                 £ 26

LIEVEGOED, Bernard.  Der geist ige Strom der
Heilpädagogischen Bewegung - Zwei Vorträge, 9. und 10.
Okotober 1972, an der Heilpädagogischen Tagung am Goetheanum
Dornach. Natura-Verlag. 1978. Card covers, 20pp., very good
copy.
[118735]                 £ 20

LOVE AND DESPAIR - Love and Despair - Perspectives on
Policy and Practice in Special Care. Proceedings of the first
Thomas Weihs Memorial Seminar 1984. Edited by Charles Hills,
et al. Assoc. of Camphill Communities / Dept. of Education,
Univ. of Stirling. 1986.  Card covers-soft bound, 125pp., very
good copy, papers by T. Weihs (1977), C. Hills, A. Weihs, H.
Hansmann, R. Jenkins, H. Weing, A. Tait, & I. Baillie.
[116654]                 £ 28

BARFIELD, Owen. “The Philosophy of Samuel Taylor
Coleridge”, article in “Anthroposophy”, vol. 7, no. 4, Christmas
1932.  Disbound, pp.385-404, loose pages in a plastic wallet,
very good.
[116758]                 £ 15

(BAUER) MORGENSTERN, Margareta. Michael Bauer - Ein
Bürger beider Welten. Mit 4 Bildtafeln. Piper. 1950.  Cloth,
177pp., very good copy, 1st ed.



[44677]                 £ 30

FREEMAN, Arnold. The Riddle of Goethe's Faust. Sheffield
Educat. Settl. 1954.  Card covers-soft bound, 52pp., ex-library,
with few markings, very good copy.
[29175]                 £ 16

GOETHE & NOVALIS - Vier ausgewählte Märchen:  Goethe
- 1) “Das Märchen von der Lilie und der schönen Schlange, aus
‘Unterhaltungen deutscher Ausgewanderter’”;  2) “Der neue Paris,
Knabenmärchen. Aus menem Leben ‘Dichtung und Wahrheit’”;
 Novalis - 3) “Klingsohrs Märchen aus ‘Heinrich von
Ofterdingen’”;  4) “Das Märchen von Hyazinth und Rosenblütchen
aus ‘Die Lehrlinge zu Sais’”. Buchverlag, 'Die Arche'. 1947.
Cloth, 126pp., pages yellowing, some weakness at sewing,
otherwise a good copy.
[108653]                 £ 25

GUARDIAN OF THE THRESHOLD PROGRAMME - The
Guardian of the Threshold, Programme of the touring play, 1992.
Performed by the Mystery Drama Group, directed by Christopher
Marcus. Portal Productions. 1992.  Card covers-soft bound, ca.
30pp., illustrated, very good copy.
[116715]                 £ 15

LAGERLOF, Selma. Christ Legends, and Other Stories. Floris
Books. 1977.  Cloth in dust-jacket, 204pp., very good copy -
illustrations by G. & V. Knapp.
[117794]                 £ 32

NOVALIS. Dichtungen. Herausgegeben von Franz Schulz. Insel.
[n.d., ca. 1920].  Small octavo, cloth, 358pp., lacks first blank
leaf, faded on spine, otherwise a very good copy.
[116779]                 £ 30

ROTHARDT, Hede. Laß alles Sonnengold in Deine Seele fließen
- Sprüche und Verse. Gesamth. Druckhaus Rombach. [n.d., ca.
1960].  Gilt decorated card cover in dust-jacket, 48pp., presentation
copy from the author, inscribed on the title-page, very good copy.
[118661]                 £ 22

STEFFEN, Albert. The Artist between West and East, and The
Path of the Poet. Two Essays. Translated by R.E. Raab. Adonis
Press. 1946.  Small octavo, card covers-soft bound, 83pp., very
good copy, 1st English ed.
[108595]                 £ 20

WOLOSCHIN, Margarita.  Die grüne Schlange -
Lebenserinnerungen einer Malerin. Fischer Taschenbuch. 1982.
Small octavo, card covers-soft bound, 372pp., w/ illustrations,
very good copy.
[116722]                 £ 16

WYATT, Isabel. A Man, a Maiden and a Tree. A Christmas
Mystery-play, founded on the medieval English Mystery-Cyles.
Art plates by Eleanor C. Merry. Cover design by I.B. Smith. The
Michael Press. [n.d., ca. 1960].  Card covers-soft bound, 64pp.,
illustrated with 2 colour plates, a very good copy.
[28791]                 £ 16

ADAMS, George [KAUFMANN]. "The Pyramids and the
Mysteries of Time and Number" - article in "Anthroposophy",
vol. 7, no. 4, Christmas 1932.  Disbound, pp.368-384, article/review
of Ernst Bindel's "Die Aegyptischen Pyramiden als Zeugen
vergangener Mysterienweisheit", 1932 - The Egyptian Pyramids
as Witnesses to the Wisdom of the Ancient Mysteries).
[116759]                 £ 15

BEMMELEN, D.J. van. "Geschiedenis van Egypte", typescript
of lecture? [n.d., ca. 1930].  Duplicated typescript, 10pp., stapled,
issued without covers, held in a card cover folder.
[118539]                 £ 16

FLORIDE, Athys. Die Begegnung als Aufwacherlebnis - Die
Auferstehungskräfte in der Menschenbegegnung. Phil.-Anthr.
Verlag. 1982.  Card covers-soft bound, 39pp., very good copy.
[118730]                 £ 16

KIRCHNER-BOCKHOLT & Erich KIRCHNER-
BOCKHOLT. Rudolf Steiner’s Mission and Ita Wegman. Rudolf
Steiner Press. 1977.  Cloth, 142pp., illustrated, very good copy,
translation of the meditative passage by Owen Barfield and of
the chapters by Dorothy Osmond.
[112508]                 £ 85

LIEVEGOED, Bernard. Essay on Institutions of Spiritual Life
- series of articles in "Anthroposophical Curative Education and
Social Therapy" journal, volume 5, 1992. Translation by William
Forward.  Card covers-soft bound, 40pp., with occasional and
minor pen marks, a good copy.
[116718]                 £ 15

PIETZNER, Carlo. Schulung zur Gemeinschaft - [lecture]
gelegentlich der Eröffnung von Fountain Hill, Michaeli 1970, in
herzlicher Verbundenheit zugeeignet.  Tall octavo, duplicated
typescript, card covers-soft bound, 33pp., very good copy.
[116719]                 £ 15

PROKOFIEFF, Sergei. Der Osten im Lichte des Westens - Teil
III. Die Geburt der christlichen Esoterik im 20. Jahrhundert und
die ihr widerstrebenden okkulten Mächte. Verlag am Goetheanum.
1997.  Card covers-soft bound, 192pp., translated by U. Preuß,
very good copy.
[116724]                 £ 25

TIERKREIS-IMAGINATIONEN - Tierkreis-Imaginationen
und Gedenktage im Jahreslauf in der Nachfolge des Kalender
1912/13 von Rudolf Steiner. Texte und Gedenktage von Suso
Vetter, etc. Phil.-Anthr. 1989.  Card covers-soft bound, 160pp.,
illustrated, very good copy.
[118674]                 £ 28

(UNGER, Carl) TEMPLETON, Ronald. Carl Unger - Der Weg
einen Geistesschülers. [Pioniere der Anthroposophie - Band VIII].
Verlag am Goetheanum. 1990.  Glossy boards, 390pp., very good
copy.
[116632]                 £ 36

URIELI, Baruch Luke & Hans MÜLLER-WIEDEMANN.
Learning to Experience the Etheric World - Empathy, the After-
Image and a New Social Ethic. With Source-Material by Rudolf
Steiner and other Authors compiled by Thomas Stöckli. Temple
Lodge Press. 1998.  Card covers-soft bound, 107pp., ex-library,
clean and sound, very good copy.
[108146]                 £ 16

SCHICKSAL MANIPULIEREN? - Das Schicksal
manipulieren? Über die Technisierung von Geburt und Tod. Mit
Beiträgen von W. Schad, P. Petersen, W. Hassauer, H. Müller-
Wiedemann, L. Dreggeller, & M. Glöckler. [Zeichen der Zeit,
no. 8]. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1986.  Card covers-soft bound,
122pp., very good copy.
[116778]                 £ 20

KISSELEFF, Tatiana. Eurythmie-Arbeit mit Rudolf Steiner -
Die Jahre 1912 - 1925. Das Ausarbeiten und Weiterstreben Blick
in die Zukunft. Verlag die Pforte. 1982.  Card covers-soft bound,
207pp., very good copy., 2nd ed. of "Eurythmie, Erinnerungen
aus den Jahren 1912-17", 1949.
[116665]                 £ 22

ASTESON, Olaf. The Dream Song of. [Printly translated and
printed by Group Committee, Johannesburg, 1963].  Card covers,
stapled, 8pp., a few pen marks, otherwise a very good copy.
[116717]                 £ 12

BEHEIM-SCHWARZBACH, Martin. Die Fußspur - Sechs
Erzählungen. Urachhaus. 1971.  Small octavo, blue-green cloth,
dark-blue lettering, 118pp., very good copy.
[118544]                 £ 25

GRÜNEWALD, Peter & Frits WILMAR. Vererbung und
Genetik -  Vererbung und Genetik im Lichte der
anthroposophischen Geisteswissenschaft. Der Geistkeim des
physischen Leibes von den Anfängen des menschlichen irdischen
Daseins. Herausgegeben von der Konferenze füf Heilpädagogik



und Sozialtherapie in der Medizinishen Sektion, etc. Verlag am
Goetheanum. 1992.  Card covers-soft bound, 55pp., very good
copy.
[118666]                 £ 22

KIRCHNER, Hermann. Die Bewegungshieroglyphe als Spiegel
von Krankheitsbildern. Ein Beitrag zum "Heilpädagogischen
Kursus" von Rudolf  Steiner.  [Heilpädagogik aus
anthroposophischer Menschenkunde, 3]. Verlag Freies Geistesl.
1978.  Card covers-soft bound, 256pp., with numerous illustrations,
very good copy.
[116688]                 £ 28

SCHÖFFLER, H.H. Zur medizinische Menschenkunde Rudolf
Steiner - Gesammelte Aufsätze. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1984.
Card covers-soft bound, 127pp.,  very good copy.
[116669]                 £ 22

WILMAR, F.H.J.A. Kinderkrankheiten im Lichte der
Anthroposophie. Verlag Vrij Geestesleven. 1966.  Small octavo,
card covers-soft bound, 50pp., very good copy.
[118662]                 £ 24

TITTMANN, Martin. Lautwesenskunde Erziehung und Sprache.
[Menschenkund und Erziehung, no. 36]. Verlag Freies Geistesl.
1979.  Card covers-soft bound, 158pp., a little bumper lower
corner, otherwise a very good copy.
[116664]                 £ 18

KAINE, Kristina. I Connecting: The Soul's Quest. Foreword by
Robert Sardello. Goldenstone Press. 2007.  Card covers-soft
bound, xv+192pp., NEW.
This book explores the true nature of the human being; body,
soul and spirit. The Self, our higher ego, is often overshadowed
by the instincts of our lower ego. When we become aware of this
we have the opportunity to change our behaviour and to understand
others and interact with them differently.
'I Connecting' is the missing link in psychology and all areas of
health and well being.
It's not often that a new book opens our minds to what we already
know but didn't really know it; 'I Connecting: the Soul's Quest'
does just that.
World-renown American psychologist and author, Robert Sardello
has published this new book by Australian author and business
woman, Kristina Kaine. In Sardello's words, 'I Connecting: the
Soul's Quest', is a great guide "to becoming a spiritual human
being, something different from just being a human being". He
also says, "What James Hillman did for soul life and Thomas
Moore did for an everyday religious sense, Kristina Kaine now
does for spiritual experience. Solid, clear, writing, wholly
practical."
The book clearly sets out that we are beings of body, soul and
spirit. In a lengthy introduction to 'I Connecting: the Soul's Quest'
and tribute to its author, Robert Sardello, says the book "has
given us back our individual spirit - not only knowledge of it, but
how to care for it".
[108629]                 £ 27

RITTELMEYER, Friedrich. Meditation - Zwölf Briefe über
Selbsterziehung. Urachhaus. 2002.  Dark blue cloth, 391pp., new
edition, very good copy.
[118543]                 £ 26

DE TROYES, Chrestien. Gauwain suchte den Gral. Erste
Fortsetzung des "Perceval". Übersetzt von Konrad Sandkühler.
Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1959.  Card covers-soft bound, 230pp.,
very good copy.
[118665]                 £ 20

HUTCHINS, Eileen. Wolfram von Eschenbach, Parzival - An
Introduction. Christian Community Press. 1979.  Card covers-
soft bound, 120pp., very good copy.
[29495]                 £ 18

KALEVALA. Kalevala. Die Taten von Väinämöinen, Ilmarinen
und Lemminkäinen neu erzählt von Inge Ott. Mit Illustrationen
von Herbert Holzing. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1978.  Glossy boards,
288pp., very good copy.

[116667]                 £ 25

BRAKEL, Johannes F. & Gerbert GROHMANN. Moschus,
Buntspecht und Delphine. Wie Tiere leben, Mit Zeichnungen von
J.F. Brakel. [3. Auflage]. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 2004.  Glossy
boards, 138pp., illustrated, very good copy.
[116666]                 £ 24

BÜHLER, Walther. Anthroposophie als Forderung unserer Zeit
- Eine Einfuhrung auf der Grundlage einer spirituellen
Naturanschauung. Novalis Verlag. 1987.  Card covers-soft bound,
 229pp ., very good copy.
[108701]                 £ 20

KÖNIG, Karl. "DerGoetheanist Ernst Freiherr von
Feuchtersleben", reprint from "Beiträge", 9. Jahrgang 3/4,
März/April 1956 - an lecture, 29. April 1956.  Card covers-soft
bound, 22pp., very good copy.
[118667]                 £ 24

KOLISKO, Eugen. Hypothesenfreie Chemie im sinne der
Geisteswissenschaft - Nach drei Vorträgen, Dornach vom 4. bis
6. Okotber 1920.  Disbound from longer unidentified publication
and bound with thin paper spine, pp.167-230, ex-library, front
page a little worn, a good copy generally.
[116655]                 £ 26

KOLISKO, L. Der Jupiter und das Zinn - Experimentelle Studien
aus dem Biologischen Institut am Goetheanum. Mit 30 Tefeln,
darunter 4 farbigen Reproduktionen. Mathematisch-astronomischen
Sektion am Goetheanum. [Including translated text in English].
Stuttgart 1932.  Two text parts + 30 plates in worn (restored)
card portfolio, 26pp.; 16pp.+plates, ex-library, a good copy.
[116631]                 £ 60

KOLISKO, L. Mitteilungen des Biologischen Instituts am
Goetheanum Nr. 4. Mit 5 graphischen Darstellungen, 79
Abbildungen, 5 Tefeln darunter 3 farbige. Stuttgart. 1935.  Card
covers-soft bound, approx. 80pp. + numerous illustrations, a few
in colour, spine faded, very good copy.
[116660]                 £ 25

KOLISKO, L. Mitteilungen des Biologischen Instituts am
Goetheanum, nos. 1-5. Stuttgart. 1934-36.  Five issues, card
covers-soft bound, approx. 300pp. + numerous illustrations,
charts, tables. Issues 1-4 are bound, issue 5 is a booklet +
illustration loose in a portfolio (rubbed), this issue lacks 6 plate
pages. The set is ex-library but in very good condition.
[33133]                 £110

PELIKAN, WILHELM. The Secrets of Metals. Anthroposophic
Press. 1973.  Card covers-soft bound, 179pp., very good copy.
Discusses the importance of the seven classic metals to humankind
and nature, and considers their various effects in the light of
spiritual science.
[116634]                 £ 15

KÖNIG, Karl. Die Schicksale Sigmund Freuds und Josef Breuers.
[Studienund Versuche 3]. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1962.  Card
covers-soft bound, frontispiece portrait of Freud + 56pp., very
good copy.
[118668]                 £ 20

GARDNER, John F. The Idea of Man in America. [Proceedings
no. 28, Fall 1974]. Myrin Institute. 1974.  Card covers-soft bound,
47pp., very good copy.
[116765]                 £ 16

KÖNIG, Karl. Die Contergankatastrophe - Die Frage nach dem
verlorenen und wiederzfindenden Leben. Verlag Die Kommenden.
[1960].  Card covers-soft bound, 60pp., very good copy.
[118660]                 £ 20

MENSCH IN DER GESELLSCHAFT - Der Mensch in der
Gesellschaft - Die Dreigliederung des sozialen Organismus als
Urbild und Aufgabe. Herausgegeben von Stefan Leber.
[Contributors: H. Eckhoff, B. Hardorp, C. Lindenberg, W.
Schmundt, H.G. Schweppenhäuser, D. Spitta, & H. Wilken].



Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1977.  Card covers-soft bound, 192pp.,
very good copy.
[118731]                 £ 25

Zeylmans, F.W. [van Emmichoven]. Amerika und der
Amerikanismus. Verlag die Kommenden. 1954.  Card covers-
soft bound, 58pp., with some waterstains on covers, internally
very good, 1st German ed.
[116764]                 £ 20

BOCK, Emil. Rudolf Steiner - Studien zu seinem Lebensgang
und Lebenswerk.  Vort räge  von Mitgl iedern  der
Anthroposophischen Gesellschaft. Verlag Freies Geistesl. 1961.
 Brown cloth with gift lettering, 407pp., rear cover slightly sunned,
1st collected edition, very good copy.
[116723]                 £ 46

LEINHAS, Emil. Aus der Arbeit mit Rudolf Steiner - Schliches
und Persönliches. Zbinden. 1950.  Card covers-soft bound, 235pp.,
very good copy.
[116653]                 £ 25

SHEPHERD, A.P. A Scientist of the Invisible - An Introduction
to the Life and Work of Rudolf Steiner. [Foreword by Owen
Barfield]. Floris Classics. 1983.  Card covers-soft bound, 222pp.,
with a new Foreword to this edition by Owen Barfield (2 1/2
pages), very good copy.
[118533]                 £ 16

STEIN, Walter Johannes. Rudolf Steiner's Life and Work. St.
George Publ. 1987.  Card covers-soft bound, tall, quarto format,
33pp., 1st English ed., a good copy
[31320]                 £ 18

VILLENEUVE, Crispian. Rudolf Steiner in Britian - A
Documentation of his Ten Visits: Volume I, 1902-1921; Volume
II, 1922-1925. Temple Lodge Press. 2004.  Two volumes, glossy
boards, volume I (680pp.) and volume II (681-1264pp.), illustrated,
AND volume I includes loose extra reproductions of some of the
illustrations, as the production of these in the printing was not
up to standard, very good set
[118537]                 £ 80

WILSON, Colin. Rudolf Steiner - The Man and his Vision. An
Introduction to the Life and Ideas of the Founder of Anthroposophy.
Aquarian Press. 1985.  Card covers-soft bound, 176pp., very
good copy.
[29766]                 £ 16

STOCKMEYER, E.A. Karl, editor. Lehrplan für die
Waldorfschulen. Versuch einer Zusammenschau seiner Angaben
- Eine Quellensammlung für die Arbeit der Lehrerkollegin, etc.
[n.d., ca. 1928].  Eleven volumes, tall octavo, card covers-soft
bound, duplicated typescripts, 460pp., very good set.
[118538]                 £195
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Premises - The book rooms are located in
a converted wool mill on the river Frome

in the old mill town of Stroud,
Gloucestershire in the south Cotswolds.
Stroud is in a picturesque location at the

meeting of five valleys, and can be reached
by road from the motorways, M4 and the
M5, and by rail from London, the North

and the Southwest of England.

Usual opening hours:
Mon-Fri 9am to 5pm,  Sat by appointment
(call 01453 764932 to check that
we are here to receive you)

When in the area!  If attending a course or visiting for the day, we look forward to seeing you.

Directions - From Cainscross Road: proceed down Lodgemore Lane about
400 yards, passing British Telecom Exchange (on right), a small housing estate
(on left), to the canal bridge; cross this bridge and continue into the midst
of a group buildings, look for the sign “Fromehall Mill” on the wall
upper right, which directs one along a causeway beside a mill pond
to the next group of buildings, Fromehall Mill. The entrance to
Block 2 is in the corner of the first two-storey building after the
arched entrance (which is Block 1). The bookrooms (   ) are
found on the second floor of Block 2.

We extend a warm welcome to visitors in, and from outside, the Stroud - Cotswold area.
Please call for an appointment and directions to the rooms. The stock is installed in a new
room with ample space to view the books.

Herb Tandree
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